

RESOLUTION #2002-27

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION TO APPOINT ONE PERSON IN THE COUNTY OF BOISE TO SERVE ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SOUTHWESTERN IDAHO COOPERATIVE HOUSING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provision of Section 31-4210, Idaho Code, the "County Housing Authorities and Cooperation Law" of the State of Idaho, approved on the 16th day of March 1970, as modified under the authority of Section 67-2328(b), Idaho Code, and by virtue of our office as County Commissioners, we hereby appoint the ONE (1) person hereinafter named to serve as Commissioners of the Southwestern Idaho Cooperative Housing Authority, representing the County of Boise, Idaho, and to serve until such time as they are no longer residents of said county or until they are removed from office according to the By-Laws of said association.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners hereby appoints Jessica Gasiorowski, Placerville, Idaho, to represent Boise County on the Southwestern Idaho Cooperative Housing Authority Board of Commissioners.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 2nd day of July 2002.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John S. Foard, Jr., Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Attest: